May 24-27, 2024

Covington Center Arena
24000 Alabama Hwy 55, Andalusia, Alabama 36420

Judges:
Lynn Palm, Nancy Swarm, Sid Griffith, David Terrell

Four Sets of AQHA Points

Circuit Awards in Each class (must show to all judges)
AQHA All Around Awards in Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, Youth

(must show in respective halter class and TWO other categories, Level 1 does not count toward All-arounds)

AQHA Level 1 Amateur, Level 1Youth and Small Fry All-arounds

(Halter does not count)

FEES and CHARGES
ALL INCLUSIVE FEE: $325 (Includes: Entry fees, horse stall, office & AQHA fees)
Does not include shavings, tack stall, RV, or PHBA classes

AQHA CLASSES $15/Judge
AQHA PROCESSING FEE: $10/Judge SMALL FRY $5/Judge
TACK STALLS: $100/Stall OFFICE CHARGE: $7.50/Judge
DAY STALLS: $75/Stall HORSE STALLS: $125/Circuit
ADDITIONAL STALL NIGHTS (Wed) $25/Night HAUL-IN: $25/Day
SHAVING: $8.50/Bag TRAIL PRACTICE: $10/Circuit
RV HOOKUPS: 30 AMP $35/Night Up against the barn 50 AMP $50/Night
+ Stalls open Thursday, May 23rd ($25/stall for early arrival 5/22) ALABAMA
+ All horses staying on grounds overnight must be in stalls QUARTER
¢ NOTrailers plugged into the Barn outlets HQRSE
Full Schedule on the Back of Flyer ASSOCIATION

For Stalls and RV Reservations Contact Show Secretary: Debbie Wall, yellowhorsesecrt@gmail.com 256-441-1081


mailto:yellowhorsesecrt@gmail.com

ALABAMA
QUARTER

HORSE

ASSOCIATION

SUMMER SIZZLER ARG
Sponsored by Alabama Amateur Quarter Horse Association IQUAR’I‘E R

Covington Center Arena, 24000 AL Highway 55, Andalusia Alabama
May 24-27, 2024 Show starts at 8:00 AM each day
Judges 1st Set: Lynn Palm & Nancy Swarm  Judges 2nd Set: Sid Griffith & David Terrell

HQRSE

ASSOCIATION

Friday, May 24

Saturday, May 25

Sunday, May 26

MONDAY, May 27

O N O Ul WN

W W WWWWWNNNNNNNRNNDN R R R s 1 s s
NOUORWNROOONOOUARAWNROOONOULA WN R O

Hunter U Saddle LvL 1

Youth Hunter U Saddle LvL 1
Am Hunter U Saddle LvL 1
Junior Hunter U Saddle

Youth Hunter U Saddle 13&U
Youth Hunter U Saddle 14-18
Select Amateur Hunter U Saddle
Amateur Hunter U Saddle
Senior Hunter U Saddle

LvL 1 Ama W/T Hunter U Saddle
LvL 1 Yth W/T Hunter U Saddle
Small Fry Hunter U Saddle
Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq

LvL 1 W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq
LvL 1 W/T Ama Hunt Seat Eq
LvL 1 Youth Hunt Seat Eq

Am Hunt Seat Eq LvL 1

Youth Hunt Seat Eq 13&U
Youth Hunt Seat Eq 14-18
Select Amateur Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq

Ranch Riding LvL 1

Youth Ranch Riding LvL 1
Amateur Ranch Riding LvL 1
Youth Ranch Riding

Select Amateur Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding

Open Ranch Riding

Youth Working Ranch Rail
Amateur Working Ranch Rail
Open Working Ranch Rail
Youth Reining

Amateur Reining

All Age Reining

Amateur Ranch Trail

Open Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

FFFSATURDAY NIGHT ONLY*~

LvL 1 Trail
Junior Trail
Youth Trail LvL 1
Amateur Trail LvL 1
Youth 13& U Trail
Youth Trail 14-18
Select Amateur Trail
Amateur Trail
Senior Trail
Youth Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
Amateur Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
Small Fry Trail
Lead Line (no entry fee)
LvL 1 Western Pleasure
Youth Western Pleasure LvL 1
Amateur Western Pleasure LvL 1
Junior Western Pleasure
Youth 13&U Western Pleasure
Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure
Select Am Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure
Small Fry Western Pleasure
LvL 1 Yth W/T Pleasure
LvL 1 Amat W/T Pleasure
Small Fry Horsemanship
LvL 1 Yth W/T Horsemanship
LvL 1 Ama W/T Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship LvL 1
Amateur Horsemanship LvL 1
Youth 13&U Horsemanship
Youth 14-18 Horsemanship
Select Amateur Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship

Blind Horsemanship $10 Fee
Western Riding LvL 1
LvL 1 Youth Western Riding
LvL 1 Amateur Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding
All Age Western Riding

Contest will start after class 74 but not before 5:00 PM. Rollovers must be declared|

79
80
81
79
80
81
82
83

prior to the class.

All Age Barrel Racing- 1st Go
Youth Barrel Racing - 1st Go
Amateur Barrel - 1st Go

All Age Barrel Racing - 2nd Go
Youth Barrel Racing - 2nd Go
Amateur Barrel - 2nd Go

All Age Pole Bending - 1st Go
Youth Pole Bending - 1st Go

Amateur Pole Bending - 1st Go
All Age Pole Bending - 2nd Go
Youth Pole Bending - 2nd Go
Amateur Pole Bending - 2nd Go
Youth Stake Race - 1st Go
Amateur State Race - 1st Go
Youth Stake Race - 2nd Go
Amateur State Race - 2nd Go

Shows 1-4 one arena

87 Small Fry Showmanship

88 Youth Showmanship LvL 1

89 Youth Showmanship 13 & U

90 Youth Showmanship 14-18

91 Amateur Showmanship LvL 1

92 Select Showmanship

93 Amateur Showmanship

94 Amateur Yearling Geldings

95 Amateur Two-Year-0Old Geldings

96 Amateur Three-Year-0Old Geldings

97 Amateur Aged Geldings

98 Amt Performance Halter Geldings
Grand & Reserve

101 Yearling Geldings

102 Two-Year-0ld Geldings

103 Three-Year-0ld Geldings

104 Aged Geldings

105 Performance Halter Geldings
Grand & Reserve

108 Youth Yearling Geldings

109 Youth Two-Year-0Old Geldings

110 Youth Three-Year-Old Geldings

111 Youth Aged Geldings

112 Youth Performance Halter Geldings
Grand & Reserve

115 Amateur Yearling Mares

116 Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares

117 Amateur Three-Year-Old Mares

118 Amateur Aged Mares

119 Amateur Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve

122 Yearling Mares

123 Two-Year-0ld Mares

124 Three-Year-Old Mares

125 Aged Mares

126 Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve

129 Youth Yearling Mares

130 Youth Two-Year-Old Mares

131 Youth Three-Year-Old Mares

132 Youth Aged Mares

133 Youth Performance Halter Mares
Grand & Reserve

136 Amateur Yearling Stallions

137 Amateur Two-Year-0Old Stallions

138 Amateur Three-Year-0ld Stallions

139 Amateur Aged Stallions

140 Am. Perform Halter Stallions
Grand & Reserve

143 Yearling Stallions

144 Two-Year-0ld Stallions

145 Three-Year-0Old Stallions
146 Aged Stallions
147 Performance Halter Stallions

1 Hunter USaddle LvL 1
Youth Hunter U Saddle LvL 1
Am Hunter U Saddle LvL 1
Junior Hunter U Saddle
Youth Hunter U Saddle 13&U
Youth Hunter U Saddle 14-18
Select Amateur Hunter U Saddle
Amateur Hunter U Saddle

9 Senior Hunter U Saddle
10 LvL 1 AmaW/T Hunter U Saddle
11 LvL1Yth W/T Hunter U Saddle
12 Small Fry Hunter U Saddle
13 Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq
14 LvL1W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq
15 LvL1W/T Ama Hunt Seat Eq
16 LvL1 Youth Hunt Seat Eq
17 Am Hunt SeatEqLvL 1
18 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 13&U
19 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 14-18
20 Select Amateur Hunt Seat Eq
21 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq
22 RanchRiding LvL 1
23 Youth Ranch Riding LvL 1
24 Amateur Ranch Riding LvL 1
25 Youth Ranch Riding
26 Select Amateur Ranch Riding
27 Amateur Ranch Riding
28 Open Ranch Riding
29 Youth Working Ranch Rail
30 Amateur Working Ranch Rail
31 Open Working Ranch Rail
32 Youth Reining
33 Amateur Reining
34 All Age Reining
35 Amateur Ranch Trail
36 Open Ranch Trail
37 Youth Ranch Trail

O NOULDA W

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

LvL 1 Trail

Junior Trail

Youth Trail LvL 1

Amateur Trail LvL 1

Youth 13& U Trail

Youth Trail 14-18

Select Amateur Trail

Amateur Trail

Senior Trail

Youth Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
Amateur Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
Small Fry Trail

Lead Line (no entry fee)

LvL 1 Western Pleasure

Youth Western Pleasure LvL 1
Amateur Western Pleasure LvL 1
Junior Western Pleasure
Youth 13&U Western Pleasure
Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure
Select Am Western Pleasure
Amateur Western Pleasure
Senior Western Pleasure
Small Fry Western Pleasure
LvL1YthW/T Pleasure

LvL 1 Amat W/T Pleasure
Small Fry Horsemanship

LvL 1 Yth W/T Horsemanship
LvL 1 Ama W/T Horsemanship
Youth Horsemanship LvL 1
Amateur Horsemanship LvL 1
Youth 13&U Horsemanship
Youth 14-18 Horsemanship
Select Amateur Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship
Western Riding LvL 1

LvL 1 Youth Western Riding
LvL 1 Amateur Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding

All Age Western Riding

FEES and

CHARGES

ALL INCLUSIVE FEE: $325 (Includes: Entry tees, horse stall, office & AQHA Tees)
Does not include shavings, tack stall, RV or NSBA classes

AQHA CLASSES: $15/JUDGE

SMALL FRY $5/JUDGE  OFFICE CHARGE: $7.50/JUDGE
AQHA PROCESSING FEE: $10/JUDGE  HORSE STALLS: $125/CIRCUIT
DAY STALLS: $75/STALL  HAUL-IN: $25/Day
ADDITIONAL STALL NIGHTS (Wed):  $25/NIGHT

TRAIL PRACTICE: $10/CIRCUIT RV HOOKUPS: 30 AMP $35/NIGHT

50 AMP $50/ NIGHT






