Alabama Quarter Horse & Alabama Amateur Quarter Horse

MER SIZZL

May 24-27, 2024 Covington Center Arena 24000 Alabama Hwy 55, Andalusia, Alabama 36420

<u>Judges:</u>

Lynn Palm, Nancy Swarm, Sid Griffith, David Terrell

Four Sets of AQHA Points

Circuit Awards in Each class (must show to all judges) AQHA All Around Awards in Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, Youth (must show in respective halter class and TWO other categories, Level 1 does not count toward All-arounds)

AQHA Level 1 Amateur, Level 1 Youth and Small Fry All-arounds (Halter does not count)

ALL INCLUSIVE FEE: \$325 (Includes: Entry fees, horse stall, office & AQHA fees) Does not include shavings, tack stall, RV, or PHBA classes

AQHA CLASSES	\$15/Judge		
AQHA PROCESSING FEE:	\$10/Judge	SMALL FRY	\$5/Judge
TACK STALLS:	\$100/Stall	OFFICE CHARGE:	\$7.50/Judge
DAY STALLS:	\$75/Stall	HORSE STALLS:	\$125/Circuit
ADDITIONAL STALL NIGHTS (Wed)	\$25/Night	HAUL-IN:	\$25/Day
SHAVING:	\$8.50/Bag	TRAIL PRACTICE:	\$10/Circuit
RV HOOKUPS: 30	AMP \$35/Night	Up against the barn 50 AMP \$50/Night	

• Stalls open Thursday, May 23rd (\$25/stall for early arrival 5/22)

- All horses staying on grounds overnight must be in stalls
- NO Trailers plugged into the Barn outlets

Full Schedule on the Back of Flyer

ALABAMA

OUARTER

ASSOCIATION

For Stalls and RV Reservations Contact Show Secretary: Debbie Wall, yellowhorsesecrt@gmail.com 256-441-1081

ALABAMA QUARTER HORSE ASSOCIATION

SUMMER SIZZLER

Sponsored by Alabama Amateur Quarter Horse Association Covington Center Arena, 24000 AL Highway 55, Andalusia Alabama May 24-27, 2024 Show starts at 8:00 AM each day



Judges 1st Set: Lynn Palm & Nancy Swarm Judges 2nd Set: Sid Griffith & David Terrell

Eriday May 24		in & Nancy Swarm Suuges Zhu Set. Siu G		MONDAY, May 27
Friday, May 24	Saturday, May 25	,	7, May 26	
1 Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	38 LvL 1 Trail	Shows 1-4 one arena	145 Three-Year-Old Stallions	35 LvL 1 Trail
2 Youth Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	39 Junior Trail	87 Small Fry Showmanship	146 Aged Stallions	36 Junior Trail
3 Am Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	40 Youth Trail LvL 1	88 Youth Showmanship LvL 1	147 Performance Halter Stallions	37 Youth Trail LvL 1
4 Junior Hunter U Saddle	41 Amateur Trail LvL 1	89 Youth Showmanship 13 & U	1 Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	38 Amateur Trail LvL 1
5 Youth Hunter U Saddle 13&U	42 Youth 13& U Trail	90 Youth Showmanship 14-18	2 Youth Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	39 Youth 13& U Trail
6 Youth Hunter U Saddle 14-18	43 Youth Trail 14-18	91 Amateur Showmanship LvL 1	3 Am Hunter U Saddle LvL 1	40 Youth Trail 14-18
7 Select Amateur Hunter U Saddle	44 Select Amateur Trail	92 Select Showmanship	4 Junior Hunter U Saddle	41 Select Amateur Trail
8 Amateur Hunter U Saddle	45 Amateur Trail	93 Amateur Showmanship	5 Youth Hunter U Saddle 13&U	42 Amateur Trail
9 Senior Hunter U Saddle	46 Senior Trail	94 Amateur Yearling Geldings	6 Youth Hunter U Saddle 14-18	43 Senior Trail
10 LvL 1 Ama W/T Hunter U Saddle	47 Youth Walk Trot Trail LvL 1	95 Amateur Two-Year-Old Geldings	7 Select Amateur Hunter U Saddle	44 Youth Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
11 LvL 1 Yth W/T Hunter U Saddle	48 Amateur Walk Trot Trail LvL 1	96 Amateur Three-Year-Old Geldings	8 Amateur Hunter U Saddle	45 Amateur Walk Trot Trail LvL 1
12 Small Fry Hunter U Saddle	49 Small Fry Trail	97 Amateur Aged Geldings	9 Senior Hunter U Saddle	46 Small Fry Trail
13 Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq	50 Lead Line (no entry fee)	98 Amt Performance Halter Geldings	10 LvL 1 Ama W/T Hunter U Saddle	47 Lead Line (no entry fee)
14 LvL 1 W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq	51 LvL 1 Western Pleasure	Grand & Reserve	11 LvL 1 Yth W/T Hunter U Saddle	48 LvL 1 Western Pleasure
15 LvL 1 W/T Ama Hunt Seat Eq	52 Youth Western Pleasure LvL 1	101 Yearling Geldings	12 Small Fry Hunter U Saddle	49 Youth Western Pleasure LvL 1
16 LvL 1 Youth Hunt Seat Eq	53 Amateur Western Pleasure LvL 1	102 Two-Year-Old Geldings	13 Small Fry Hunt Seat Eq	50 Amateur Western Pleasure LvL 1
17 Am Hunt Seat Eq LvL 1	54 Junior Western Pleasure	103 Three-Year-Old Geldings	14 LvL 1 W/T Youth Hunt Seat Eq	51 Junior Western Pleasure
18 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 13&U	55 Youth 13&U Western Pleasure	104 Aged Geldings	15 LvL 1 W/T Ama Hunt Seat Eq	52 Youth 13&U Western Pleasure
19 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 14-18	56 Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure	105 Performance Halter Geldings	16 LvL 1 Youth Hunt Seat Eq	53 Youth 14-18 Western Pleasure
20 Select Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	57 Select Am Western Pleasure	Grand & Reserve	17 Am Hunt Seat Eq LvL 1	54 Select Am Western Pleasure
21 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	58 Amateur Western Pleasure	108 Youth Yearling Geldings	18 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 13&U	55 Amateur Western Pleasure
22 Ranch Riding LvL 1	59 Senior Western Pleasure	109 Youth Two-Year-Old Geldings	19 Youth Hunt Seat Eq 14-18	56 Senior Western Pleasure
23 Youth Ranch Riding LvL 1	60 Small Fry Western Pleasure	110 Youth Three-Year-Old Geldings	20 Select Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	57 Small Fry Western Pleasure
24 Amateur Ranch Riding LvL 1	61 LvL 1 Yth W/T Pleasure	111 Youth Aged Geldings	21 Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	58 LvL 1 Yth W/T Pleasure
25 Youth Ranch Riding	62 LvL 1 Amat W/T Pleasure	112 Youth Performance Halter Geldings	22 Ranch Riding LvL 1	59 LvL 1 Amat W/T Pleasure
26 Select Amateur Ranch Riding	63 Small Fry Horsemanship	Grand & Reserve	23 Youth Ranch Riding LvL 1	60 Small Fry Horsemanship
27 Amateur Ranch Riding	64 LvL 1 Yth W/T Horsemanship	115 Amateur Yearling Mares	24 Amateur Ranch Riding LvL 1	61 LvL 1 Yth W/T Horsemanship
28 Open Ranch Riding	65 LvL 1 Ama W/T Horsemanship	116 Amateur Two-Year-Old Mares	25 Youth Ranch Riding	62 LvL 1 Ama W/T Horsemanship
29 Youth Working Ranch Rail	66 Youth Horsemanship LvL 1	117 Amateur Three-Year-Old Mares	26 Select Amateur Ranch Riding	63 Youth Horsemanship LvL 1
30 Amateur Working Ranch Rail	67 Amateur Horsemanship LvL 1	118 Amateur Aged Mares	27 Amateur Ranch Riding	64 Amateur Horsemanship LvL 1
31 Open Working Ranch Rail	68 Youth 13&U Horsemanship	119 Amateur Performance Halter Mares	28 Open Ranch Riding	65 Youth 13&U Horsemanship
32 Youth Reining	69 Youth 14-18 Horsemanship	Grand & Reserve	29 Youth Working Ranch Rail	66 Youth 14-18 Horsemanship
33 Amateur Reining	70 Select Amateur Horsemanship	122 Yearling Mares	30 Amateur Working Ranch Rail	67 Select Amateur Horsemanship
34 All Age Reining	71 Amateur Horsemanship	123 Two-Year-Old Mares	31 Open Working Ranch Rail	68 Amateur Horsemanship
35 Amateur Ranch Trail	72 Blind Horsemanship \$10 Fee	124 Three-Year-Old Mares	32 Youth Reining	69 Western Riding LvL 1
36 Open Ranch Trail	73 Western Riding LvL 1	125 Aged Mares	33 Amateur Reining	70 LvL 1 Youth Western Riding
37 Youth Ranch Trail	74 LvL 1 Youth Western Riding	126 Performance Halter Mares	34 All Age Reining	71 LvL 1 Amateur Western Riding
	75 LvL 1 Amateur Western Riding	Grand & Reserve 129 Youth Yearling Mares	35 Amateur Ranch Trail36 Open Ranch Trail	72 Youth Western Riding 73 Amateur Western Riding
	76 Youth Western Riding	130 Youth Two-Year-Old Mares	37 Youth Ranch Trail	8
	77 Amateur Western Riding78 All Age Western Riding	131 Youth Three-Year-Old Mares		74 All Age Western Riding CHARGES
****\$^71100^4	NIGHT ONLY***	131 Youth Three-Year-Old Mares		Entry fees, horse stall, office & AQHA fees)
		132 Youth Performance Halter Mares		
Contest will start after class 74 but not before 5:00 PM. Rollovers must be declared prior to the class.		Grand & Reserve	Does not include shavings, t	ack stall, RV or NSBA classes
79 All Age Barrel Racing- 1st Go	84 Amateur Pole Bending - 1st Go	136 Amateur Yearling Stallions	AQHA CLASSES: \$15/JUDGE	
80 Youth Barrel Racing - 1st Go	82 All Age Pole Bending - 2nd Go	137 Amateur Two-Year-Old Stallions	SMALL FRY \$5/JUDGE	OFFICE CHARGE: \$7.50/JUDGE
81 Amateur Barrel - 1st Go	83 Youth Pole Bending - 2nd Go	138 Amateur Three-Year-Old Stallions	AQHA PROCESSING FEE: \$10/JUDGE	
79 All Age Barrel Racing - 2nd Go	84 Amateur Pole Bending - 2nd Go	139 Amateur Aged Stallions	DAY STALLS: \$75/STALL	
80 Youth Barrel Racing - 2nd Go	85 Youth Stake Race - 1st Go	140 Am. Perform Halter Stallions	ADDITIONAL STALL NIGHTS (Wed): \$25/	
81 Amateur Barrel - 2nd Go	86 Amateur State Race - 1st Go	Grand & Reserve	TRAIL PRACTICE: \$10/CIRCUIT	RV HOOKUPS: 30 AMP \$35/NIGHT
82 All Age Pole Bending - 1st Go	85 Youth Stake Race - 2nd Go	143 Yearling Stallions		50 AMP \$50/ NIGHT
83 Youth Pole Bending - 1st Go	86 Amateur State Race - 2nd Go	144 Two-Year-Old Stallions		50 mm 450/ mom
55 TOULITOIC DEHUING - 150 00	55 minuteur State Matt - Lifu 00	III I WO ICAI OIA Stalliolis		